501787807 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Timothy Bryan McGlinchy	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9280 Dutton Drive	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13351450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)621-4072

 Phone:
 216-621-2234

 Email:
 clewis@tarolli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-131D1 US CON 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Yirga

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027541 FRAME: 0108 OP \$40,00 13351450

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Timothy Bryan McGlinchy, a citizen of the United States of America, and residing at 9268 Wallingford Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 USA, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto GED Integrated Solutions. Inc., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING SEALANT OF AN INSULATING GLASS UNIT invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said GED Integrated Solutions. Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Jinothy Bregon McShrily

RECORDED: 01/17/2012